
Rule 4 34-CVL 

{a) Insert full name of 

company 

(b) Insert full name 

and address 

{c) Insert date 

Presenters’ name, 
Address and 
Reference (if any) 

Form 4 20 
The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company’s Affairs 8.95 / 99 

Pursuant to section 95/99 of the Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

For official use only 

Company Number 

04999338 

Name of company 

(a) CPS Engineering (UK) Limited 

I, (b) — Philip Richard Booth 

of, PR Booth & Co 

Suite 7, Milner House, Milner Way, Ossett, WF5 9JE 

the liquidator of the above named company attach a statement of the company’s 

affairs as at (c) 13 June 2011 

Signed KIC Date 16 June 2011 

Phil Booth, PR Booth & Co 

Suite 7, Milner House, Milner Way, Ossett, WF5 9JE 

| squ 
COMPANIES HOUSE 



Rule 4 34-CVL 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of 

CPS Engineering (UK) Limited 

on the 13 June 2011 the date of the resolution for winding up 

Form 4 19 

Statement of truth 

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true. 

Full Name fEOPEREY PYWE 

Signed Lo Pye 

Dated {[3~ 0G- Ron 



CPS Engineering (UK) Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 June 2011 

A - Summary of Assets 

Estimated to 

Assets Book Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge 
Goodwill 44,917 00 NiL 

HSBC Bank Pic (30,238 00) 

Deficiency c/d (30,238 00) 

Assets subject to floating charge 
Plant & Machinery 5,168 00 8,750 00 

Furniture & Equipment 2,410 00 200 00 

Book Debts 55,904 00 27,952 00 

Uncharged assets 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 36,902 00 

Signature ke Pye. Date IS - O06 - 204 



CPS Engineering (UK) Limited 
Statement Of Affairs as at 13 June 2011 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 

Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 36,902 00 

Liabilities 

Preferentia! Creditors - 

DE (Arrears & Holiday Pay) 4,347 76 

4,347 76° 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 32,554 24 

Debts secured by floating charge pre 15 September 2003 

Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors 

_ NIL 
32,554 24 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) 9,510 85 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 23,043 39 

Debts secured by floating charges post 15 September 2003 

Deficiency b/d 30,238 00 

30,238 00 
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges (7,194 61) 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) 9,510 85 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 9,510 85 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade & Expense Creditors 28,813 09 

DE (Redundancy & Notice Pay) 76,042 40 

Directors 19,852 36 

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC/C Tax) 7,883 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 31,145 00 

163,735 85 
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors 

(excluding any shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003) (154,225 00) 

Shortfall in respect of F C's post 14 September 2003 (brought down) 7,194 61 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (161,419 61) 

Issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 200 

200 
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members (161,421 61) 

Signature L ZL, Date (3-06 - 20H §Lyew 



19° Lze'a6h 